(0~92-5)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O-17682 (NEW SERIES)
ADOPTED oN _ SEP 18} 186

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of the City, an amendment to the agreement of
July 23, 1990, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. 00-17503-2, with the San Diego Unified School District, for
construction, maintenance and lease of turfed field and recreation
facilities at Adams Elementary School, under terms and conditions
set forth in the First Amendment on file in the office of the City

17682

Clerk as Document No. 00-

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $81,000
from Mid-City Park Development Fund No. 39094 to CIP No. 29-710.0,
Adams Avenue Park - Development.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $81,000 from CIP No. 29-710.0, Adams Avenue Park -
Development, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the

purpose of providing funds for this project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By ng%%ﬁ%giZ§#>§k”*”””—"

Deputy City Attorney

MKJ :mb

07/09/91
Aud.Cert:9100976
Or.Dept:Pk. &Rec.
0-92-5
Form=r.auagr

~PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9100976
BESNS 445
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § _81,000.00 Fund 30244

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of additional funds for the construction, maintenance

and lease of turfed field and recreation facilities at Adams Elementary School site.

Date__June 18 ,19_91 By: /ﬂﬂ""?}‘ MA

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. cY JOB OPERATION
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

1 39094 9544 $81,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $81,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same arc to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

" Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG | Y | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | o308 | OFERATION | senr/equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDED

0 _17682 SEP 16 @9 Ac_9100976



Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

Abbe Wollsheimer

00

rd
Ron Roberts IE/
John Hartley EZ/
H. Wes Pratt EI
Tom Behr E/
J. Bruce Henderson [2/
Judy McCarty D
Bob Filner é‘i

OOooOoOoOoonond
DDQDDQDDD
OoOoOoOoonoad

Mayor Maurcen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

.................... CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ..
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California, ’

By A A A X/ﬂ/? ......

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had

, Deputy.

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JUL 29 .and on SEP 10 TQC"E?

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected 1o the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of
said ordinance,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal) , Deputy.

Office of the Gity Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance 0 /17682 SEP 10 1%

Number o o Adopted...enn.

CC-1255-A (Rev. 4-91)




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of S;u; Diego ;)11..: ........................................................................................ .
by the lolowing vote: v SEP 10 1991
Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

Abbe Wollsheumer [2/ D D [.__]

Ron Roberts D/ D D D

John Hardey D/ D D D

H. Wes Prau D D @/ D

Tom Behr B/ D D D

J- Bruce Henderson @/ L__, D D

Judy McCarnty D D B/ D

Bob Filner E/ D D D

Mayor Maureen O'Connor [3/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR .. ,

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Calilornia,

oo GHARLES G, ABDELNOUR
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Dicgo, California. '

Jmmﬂn .....

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had

By 480w , Deputy.

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

......................................... J Ungw , and on SEPIO?QQ? .

[

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of
said ordinance.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal) , Deputy,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance 0 /17682 SEP 1@ w

Number ...l Do AdOPIed.coiniinnnai e

CC-1255-A (Rev. 4-91)







